MEDIUM VOLTAGE DIN Fuse-Links MV DIN
12kV, Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse-Links, 6.3 to 200 Amps
Form No. 12kV DIN
Page 1 of 13
Data sheet 720104
Standards/Approvals:
DIN 43625, VDE 0670 part 4, VDE 0670 part
402 and IEC 60282-1 (2005)

E = Spring Striker 80N to IEC 60282-1 designation “medium” S = Spring Striker 50N to DIN 43625 and IEC 60282-1
designation “medium”
MEDIUM VOLTAGE DIN Fuse-Links MV DIN
12kV, Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse-Links, 6.3 to 200 Amps
Form No. 12kV DIN
Page 2 of 13
Data sheet 720104
Table of Ratings:
Standard Approvals: DIN 43625, VDE 0670 part 4, VDE 0670 part 402 and IEC 60282-1 (2005)
Technical Data: 6.3, 10, 16, 20. 25, 31.5, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160 and 200 Amps
* Not compliant with VDE 0670 part 402
Cross-Reference
MESA
(80N Striker) (50N Striker)
12TDLEJ6.3 67120.0060 3000413 CF-12/6,3 4236005 4235005 51006 511 M0 ES 6509 006 IB-D1 1YMB531042M0001
12TDLEJ10 67120.0100 3000413 CF-12/10 4236006 4235006 51006 512 M0 ES 6509 010 IB-D1 1YMB531042M0002
12TDLEJ16 67120.0160 3000413 CF-12/16 4236007 4235007 51006 513 M0 ES 6509 016 IB-D1 1YMB531042M0003
12TDLEJ20 67120.0200 3000413 CF-12/20 4236008 4235008 51006 514 M0 ES 6509 020 IB-D1 1YMB531042M0004
12TDLEJ25 67120.0250 3000413 CF-12/25 4236009 4235009 51006 515 M0 ES 6509 025 IB-D1 & IB-D2 1YMB531002M0004
12TDLEJ31.5 67120.0320 3000413 CF-12/31,5 4236010 4235010 51006 516 M0 ES 6509 030 IB-D1 & IB-D2 1YMB531002M0014
12TDLEJ40 67120.0400 3000413 CF-12/40 4236011 4235011 51006 517 M0 ES 6509 040 IB-D1 & IB-D2 1YMB531002M0005
12TDLEJ50 67120.0500 3000413 CF-12/50 4236012 4235012 51006 518 M0 ES 6509 050 IB-D2 1YMB531002M0006
12TDLEJ63 67120.0630 3001213 CF-12/63 4236013 4235013 51006 519 M0 ES 6509 063 IB-D2 1YMB531002M0007
12THLEJ80 67120.0800 3001213 CF-12/80 4236014 42350014 51006 520 M0 ES 6509 080 IB-D3 1YMB531002M0021
12THLEJ100 67120.1000 3001213 CF-12/100 4236015 42350015 51006 521 M0 ES 6509 100 IB-D3 1YMB531002M0022
12TKLEJ125 67120.1250 3001213 N/A 4236016 42350016 N/A N/A N/A 1YMB531043M0010
12TXLEJ160 67220.1600 3002013 N/A 4236017 4235017 N/A N/A N/A N/A
12TXLEJ200 67220.2000 3002014 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Watts Loss Comparison
Part Number Watts Loss Watts Loss Watts Loss
MESA Watts
loss Watts Loss Watts Loss Watts Loss Watts Loss Watts Loss
12TDLEJ6.3 10 19 14 16 15 16 19 12 46
12TDLEJ10 16 29 23 18 10 18 18 19 25
12TDLEJ16 16 21 28 37 19 37 35 27 34
12TDLEJ20 18 25 23 42 23 42 36 28 38
12TDLEJ25 24 31 29 52 33 52 38 29 47
12TDLEJ31.5 28 39 38 59 46 59 41 36 41
12TDLEJ40 36 46 50 74 56 74 56 50 52
12TDLEJ50 47 62 56 70 44 70 74 52 70
12TDLEJ63 60 60 63 82 65 82 89 64 78
12THLEJ80 72 82 76 102 77 102 108 95 82
12THLEJ100 85 96 104 120 104 120 112 120 101
12TKLEJ125 93 117 159 - 152 - - - 125
12TXLEJ160 217 217 173 - 200 - - - -
12TXLEJ200 333 333 292* - - - - - -
* derating factor apply
Part Number

Joule Integral (I2t) Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum Pre-
Arcing
Maximum
Operating
12TDLEJ6.3 6.3 63 23 222 10 9.8 X 101 1.0 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ10 10 63 35 131 16 2.8 X 102 2.3 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ16 16 63 53 54.6 16 2.6 X 102 3.9 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ20 20 63 73 39.1 18 5.2 X 102 5.4 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ25 25 63 87 31.2 24 8.1 X 102 8.4 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ31.5 31.5 63 111 23.4 28 1.4 X103 1.5 X 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ40 40 63 143 17.2 36 2.4 X 103 2.5 X 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ50 50 63 168 13.5 47 2.8 X 103 3.1 X 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ63 63 63 235 10.6 60 4.3 X 103 4.7 X 104 292 51 1.7
12THLEJ80 80 63 272 7.81 72 7.9 X 103 9.1 X 104 292 64 2.6
12THLEJ100 100 63 388 5.74 85 2.0 X 104 1.4 X 105 292 64 2.6
12TKLEJ125 125 63 687 3.99 93 4.0 X 104 3.5 X 105 292 76 3.5
12TXLEJ160* 160 63 560 4.30 217 1.1 X 105 5.0 X 105 292 88 3.7
12TXLEJ200* 200 63 610 3.80 333 1.5 X 105 6.5 X 105 292 88 3.7
12THMEJ100 100 63 272 5.74 85 2.0 X 104 1.4 X 105 442 64 3.7
12TFMSJ160 160 50 485 3.65 139 5.0 X 104 3.5 X 105 442 76 5.1
Lowest Watts Loss
MEDIUM VOLTAGE DIN Fuse-Links MV DIN
12kV, Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse-Links, 6.3 to 200 Amps
Form No. 12kV DIN